
LINCOLN COUNTY 
TAX DEPARTMENT 

NOTICE OF DELINQUENT TAX 

Under and by virtue of the authority vested in me by General Statute #105-369 and pursuant to 
an order of the Board of Commissioners of Lincoln County, NC; Notice is hereby given that the 
2020 taxes due Lincoln County, City of Lincolnton, and all Special Tax Districts, shown below 
were not paid as of April 28th, 2021 and I am hereby advertising the tax lien for these real estate 
properties.  The amount advertised will be increased by interest and costs, and the omission of 
interest and costs from the amount advertised will not constitute a waiver of the taxing unit’s claim 
for those items.  The real estate subject to the lien is listed in the name of the delinquent date 
owner.  If the taxes remain unpaid, wages and personal property owned by the owner when the 
taxes became delinquent or by the current taxpayer are subject to garnishment and attachment 
proceedings or the lien may be foreclosed by the taxing unit and the property sold to satisfy the 
taxing unit’s claim for taxes.  This list includes a description of the properties (Parcel ID#) and the 
amount of the taxes.  THE LISTINGS DO NOT INCLUDE ALL UNPAID TAXES; THE LISTINGS 
ARE ONLY FOR THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED BELOW AND ARE FOR THE 2020 UNPAID 
TAXES.  These forced collection procedures do not apply to taxpayers which may be under a  
US Bankruptcy plan. 
This the 7th day of May, 2021, 
 
        Susan Sain 
        Tax Administrator 



NAME PARCEL AMT DUE

ABERNATHY CHRIS A 71287 48.42

ABERNATHY RICHARD WAYNE 28424 249.88

ABERNATHY SABRENA J 33526 206.70

ABLETT IAN HEIRS OF 28628 1063.89

ADAIR TRENT 101707 113.32

ADAMS HAROLD DEAN 28390 735.47

ADERHOLT MARTIN FRED HEIRS OF 15187 135.99

ADERHOLT MARTIN TODD 15184 7.96

ALEXANDER VELMA BRIDGES 18936 263.93

ALLMAN CHAD ALAN 83933 300.87

ALLRAN EDGAR DIXON HEIRS OF 18877 9.94

ALLRAN EDGAR DIXON HEIRS OF 18927 174.42

ANCHOR HOME BUILDERS INC 86167 185.19

ANDERSON CHARLOTTE ANNE 82355 6.19

ANDERSON FRANCES J 101335 735.33

ANDERSON RANDELL 22858 634.96

ANDERSON RUSSELL EUGENE 33668 1543.33

ANGLE SCOTTIE DALE 23561 600.50

ANSAH TIMOTHY E 88242 3698.96

ARI HILMI EROL 22585 2872.94

ARLOW THOMAS ANDREW 22754 2010.47

ARMSTRONG BRADLEY 72611 692.89

ARMSTRONG BRADLEY 88256 16.85

ARTHUR JOHN T LIFE ESTATE 12152 1387.48

ARWOOD JORDAN K 79295 25.17

AVERETT BRIAN 13671 28.47

AVERY GORDON SCOTT 75204 1209.00

AVERY JACOB GORDON 84612 523.46

AVERY STEVEN ROBERT 53104 893.32

BAHNAM HANNA 83502 159.81

BAKER CRAIG 78192 852.63

BAKER F DANIEL HEIRS OF 78649 122.81

BAKER GEORGIA A HEIRS OF 33073 142.10

BAKER GEORGIA A HEIRS OF 33626 251.27

BAKER ROBERT WAYNE 18904 680.63

BALLARD BUB YATES 02111 359.90

BALLARD CHRISTOPHER 23136 555.43

BALLARD DAVID RAYMOND 51143 1350.40

BALLARD LARRY WAYNE 56950 461.76

BALLENGER JOSHUA CRAIG 57143 1239.07

BANISTER DARRYL 57651 11.20

BARNES DAKOTA R 58290 278.70

BARR KAREN C HEIRS OF 52786 2119.65

BAXTER MABEL 72633 12.46

BAXTER MABEL 91952 55.03

BEALS CALENE FRANCES HEIRS OF 31313 882.40



BEAM BILL 13350 1107.14

BEAM FRANKLIN LUTHER III 10341 916.18

BEAM HALL HEIRS OF 10362 157.45

BEARD MARTY LEN 73169 220.29

BEAVER MICHEAL LEE JR 23637 545.49

BECK RITA C 76258 463.33

BELK KIMBERLY D 100534 267.54

BELK KIMBERLY D 17388 2778.80

BENNETT MASOL SCOTT 26095 132.97

BENNETT MATTHEW 70583 89.13

BENNETT MATTHEW 90477 117.22

BEST FAMILY LLC 87463 6.79

BIGGER JOHNSON PROPERTIES LLC 53629 331.99

BIGGER JOHNSON PROPERTIES LLC 16052 817.63

BISHOP THOMAS MICHAEL 12412 472.72

BIVENS DEVIN GILBERT 77701 241.54

BIVENS JERRY 71030 899.40

BLACK REGINALD D 53077 13.85

BLACKWELL JUAN RUSSELL 16337 524.77

BLACKWELL JUAN RUSSELL 52440 326.95

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 15734 255.54

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 15767 1315.28

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 15769 1591.72

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 16808 283.91

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 17820 263.60

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 18123 6261.92

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 18574 524.30

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 18638 128.22

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 18905 787.46

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 21813 147.30

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 26199 303.28

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 26200 843.62

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 50631 237.68

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 52439 237.89

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 54256 459.59

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 55002 324.49

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 71351 425.24

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 74042 328.42

BLACKWELL PROPERTIES & RENTALS 51865 228.37

BLACKWOOD APRIL 90406 73.32

BLAKE SHARON L 23387 636.36

BLANTON DAVID 10991 642.50

BLUNDY BRET M 85112 986.65

BOLICK MARY DUGGER 31765 153.05

BOND SHANNON SUE 33174 586.15

BOONE ROBIN MAXWELL 74374 340.41

BOYTER CASSANDRA LYNN 53848 73.32



BRADLEY MARY SUE HEIRS OF 18826 772.26

BRAFFORD ERVIN BARRY 50787 396.14

BRAFFORD ERVIN BARRY 72558 271.24

BRENDEL WILLIAM P 11350 516.11

BRENES LUIS EDGARDO 80739 52.29

BREWINGTON WESLEY M 19754 244.46

BREWINGTON WESLEY M 77644 84.67

BRITTAIN KIMBERLY AGEE  AKA 11539 871.88

BROOKS JOHNNY CECIL HEIRS OF 25197 28.78

BROOKS JOHNNY CECIL HEIRS OF 52907 814.59

BROOKS JOHNNY CECIL HEIRS OF 52908 32.50

BROOKS JOHNNY CECIL HEIRS OF 52909 54.26

BROOKS JOHNNY CECIL HEIRS OF 52910 45.96

BROOKS JOHNNY CECIL HEIRS OF 54079 103.65

BROWN CHARLES B JR 01409 1241.49

BROWN DAVID WAYNE 32427 38.65

BROWN HIRAM DEAN 75369 3471.06

BROWN JESSIE N 28420 533.29

BROWN JESSIE N 28845 21.94

BROWN LARRY K 15083 343.70

BUMGARNER LINDSAY 19692 1308.09

BUMGARNER WENDY M 73224 317.84

BURGESS CHARLES R 55591 290.23

BURGESS DUKE 24222 746.53

BURGESS JACK LEWIS 24790 43.05

BURGESS PAUL A 59959 155.51

BURNS LINDA K 27719 565.39

BUSH ROBERT JAMES II 22242 699.56

BUTTERCUP LAND TRUST THE 101164 1010.32

BUZZARD HAZEL 52172 259.24

BYNUM MARY HEIRS OF 32789 212.23

BYRD ELISE ROSS 26740 363.96

C & J FARMS OF VALE INC 00123 6.84

CABE ERIC 52547 189.24

CAGLE BILLY STOWE 26086 306.60

CALDWELL MARY SUE 32170 434.01

CALDWELL RUBY ANNE 88706 194.66

CALLOWAY JODY SCOTT 22000 207.88

CAMILLE AND MACK INVESTMENT 75040 39.05

CAMILLE AND MACK INVESTMENT 75041 39.05

CAMILLE AND MACK INVESTMENT 75042 39.05

CAMPA KIMBERLY LYNN 58064 409.61

CAMPA KIMBERLY LYNNE NORMAN 13138 165.81

CAMPBELL JIMMY R 13744 405.67

CANIPE JOSHUA ZANE 85178 448.27

CANIPE TERRY EUGENE 00202 127.83

CANNIFF TIMOTHY D 52897 407.63



CARDINAL QUICKSTOP 21601 5734.85

CAROLINA READY MIX LLC 56455 197.17

CAROLINA READY MIX LLC 56456 196.82

CAROLINA READY MIX LLC 56453 206.23

CAROLINA READY MIX LLC 56454 205.86

CAROLINAS PROPERTIES LLC 28002 23.53

CARPENTER & SON 59336 71.37

CARPENTER SCOTT D JR (HEIRS) 52472 133.93

CARPENTER SCOTT D JR (HEIRS) 52473 488.67

CARPENTER STEVE EDWARD 28398 372.48

CARSLEY MARC J 77763 2895.34

CARTER CHARLENE C HEIRS OF 02427 743.83

CENTERS SCOTT 53071 207.22

CHAFFIN JEREMY CHRISTOPHER 29849 898.83

CHARCO JOHNATHAN 50594 270.29

CHERRY DONNA SCHMIDT 57419 2025.57

CHILDERS BOBBY JOE HEIRS OF 20577 1222.94

CHILSEN TERESA L 83215 1199.95

CHILTON JERRY WAYNE 58164 393.37

CHRISTOPHER GWEN AKA 13965 511.29

CHUCKTOWN PROPERTIES LLC 23463 282.54

CHURCH MARGUERITE B 18601 1263.34

CHURCH MARGUERITE B 18807 1957.83

CLARK DIRK WILLIAM 27733 351.10

CLARK JOSHUA M 24056 530.90

CLARK WILLIAM ALEX 10275 847.34

CLEMENTS HARLAND D 33055 35.87

CLINE CHRISTEN BRADLEY 10218 40.71

CLINE CHRISTEN BRADLEY 10219 538.06

CLINTON JAMES BRANNON 54374 271.50

COCHRANE JODY WALTER 14477 771.87

COGDILL J D SR 51796 56.80

CONNELL JERRY DELANO 33561 421.64

COOK SAMUEL DAVID BRIAN 21643 326.09

COOK SANDRA KAY 30937 666.18

COOK SHANE SCOTT 18602 654.62

COOK STEPHANIE BRIGAIL 27586 947.48

COOPER MARY CARSWELL HEIRS OF 20106 904.11

COOPER MARY CARSWELL HEIRS OF 20247 247.32

COVINGTON PAULINE M 31738 258.05

COX DELORES KISER 50513 763.62

CRAIG MICHAEL SHANE 21396 556.29

CRAWFORD JAMES VANCE JR 19052 122.15

CRAWFORD JAMES VANCE JR 54913 1213.23

CROKAERT CRYSTAL LIFE ESTATE 13943 242.71

CROOMS BRIAN M 80440 133.41

CROSBY JONATHAN M 85258 83.47



CROUSE WILLIAM RAYE 54566 735.70

CRUMP ALLEN THOMAS 50888 112.04

CRUMP JEFFERY SCOTT 51741 327.54

CRUZ CIRO HERNANDEZ 11277 295.04

CUDD JAMES M 23722 730.11

CUNNINGHAM PROPERTIES LLC 90538 491.38

CURLES TERRY NEIL 27921 1568.46

CURLES TERRY NEIL 83768 179.15

D&J PRIME PROPERTIES LLC 02513 382.37

DAGENHART PAULA SAUNDERS 24988 1475.01

DAGENHART WAYNE F 01601 470.48

DANESE DANIEL F 53252 1860.09

DANIEL EDMOND HOSEY 21332 111.51

DANIELS RUFUS JR 29891 491.43

DAVIS ANTHONY LEE 77624 10.57

DAVIS DOTTIE ARTHUR 24017 1251.23

DAVIS NOLEAN D 19574 492.95

DAVIS ROYALTY LAWRENCE 24221 623.50

DEATON JAMES A JR 23815 126.09

DECK WILL HEIRS OF 23831 179.16

DELLINGER EDWARD 89864 116.42

DELLINGER FRANCES L HEIRS OF 23859 69.30

DELLINGER HEATHER MARIE  AKA 26147 234.89

DELLINGER JOHN D 11519 1272.53

DELLINGER SCOTT D 70939 749.91

DELLINGER SUSIE 53747 162.67

DEON SCOTT JOSEPH SR 15586 496.34

DERR MARY E 29806 513.42

DONS BP AND USED CARS INC 00515 702.04

DOWNS TAMMY ANNETTE 30820 890.04

DRUM SCOTT ELLIOTTE 19682 7.00

DRUM SCOTT ELLIOTTE 19866 13.29

DRUM SCOTT ELLIOTTE 19868 5.75

DRUM SCOTT ELLIOTTE 21683 12.33

DSV SPV1 LLC 26358 682.06

DSV SPV2 LLC 17052 401.59

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 30056 1222.01

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 55403 235.36

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 55404 235.36

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 55405 235.36

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 55406 79.73

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 55407 80.86

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 55408 326.85

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 55409 326.85

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 55410 326.85

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 55412 312.21

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 55413 2215.74



DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 55416 235.36

DUCKWORTH EDNA M HEIRS OF 57356 30.37

DUGAN JASON 74173 1819.01

DUKE BRADLEY NEAL 24286 930.16

DWAINS INDUSTRIAL SCRAP & 78277 1735.51

E & L GRIGG PROPERTIES IN 26149 2224.92

E & L GRIGG PROPERTIES IN 53745 953.04

E & L GRIGG PROPERTIES IN 20804 680.05

E & L GRIGG PROPERTIES IN 53342 689.24

E & L GRIGG PROPERTIES IN 50889 3225.61

E & L GRIGG PROPERTIES IN 53746 1855.55

E & L GRIGG PROPERTIES IN 22303 713.76

E B COLLINS & ASSOCIATES INC 55206 1292.54

EAKER GARY DANIEL 10060 206.43

EAKER ROGER SCOTT 10063 382.04

EAKER RUBY N HEIRS OF 10409 7.56

EATON PAMELA 01735 700.01

EBERT MICHAEL 52238 538.58

EDMUNDSON HANS LEE 15374 94.14

EDMUNDSON HANS LEE 54416 146.46

EDWARDS ALFRED CURTIS 24220 1889.46

EDWARDS WAYNE EUGENE 81802 316.35

ELLER AMANDA 21100 805.68

ELLER AMANDA 21101 2200.47

ELMORE PAUL RAY HEIRS OF 15054 768.78

EMORY MARY L 88314 9.02

ENGLE TOMMY M 21504 187.09

ENGLE TOMMY M 19469 1869.54

ENGLE TOMMY MILTON 21807 1367.44

ENGLE TOMMY MILTON 21808 1015.46

FARRELLO MARGIE DEAN 74191 1939.09

FERGUSON KRISTI KAY   AKA 81119 308.49

FIGUEROA RAFAELA MARTINEZ 18669 261.71

FINANDIAS GENEVA HEIRS OF 14615 299.46

FINANDIAS GENEVA HEIRS OF 52705 68.32

FINLEY JEFFREY DAVID 52269 727.02

FITZGERALD CHARLES M 19368 363.37

FITZGERALD MICHAEL LEE 34795 311.20

FITZGERALD MICHAEL LEE 34796 109.19

FITZGERALD MICHAEL LEE 34815 364.54

FITZGERALD MICHAEL LEE 90730 311.20

FLANNICK ZACHARY M 101041 200.07

FLATT JONATHAN LEE 31153 4147.71

FLAVELL STEVEN 58851 120.15

FLEMING RUSSELL EARNEST JR 18236 1154.01

FLORES TOMAS 73823 26.08

FLORES TOMAS IGNACIO CALDERON 77303 1526.55



FLOWERS VIRGINIA R HEIRS OF 13345 917.58

FORGUE STEVE 17407 1169.18

FORTENBERRY CHARLIE D 20508 639.11

FOWLER TELLY S 51009 331.93

FOX JOHNNIE LYNN 29080 106.17

FOX ROBERT A HEIRS OF 28299 7.13

FOXY'S CONCRETE INC 77063 1200.35

FRADY DOUGLAS M 71196 675.33

FRANKLIN BENJAMIN JR 22288 793.69

FRANKLIN VEDA HARRISON 50792 705.34

FRAZIER CARL ANTHONY 28264 259.82

FREEMAN MICHAEL ANTHONY 33574 311.39

FRIDAY TERRENCE 34727 44.81

FRIDAY VERTIE EUGENE 34672 348.57

GALES DONALD D 81623 596.69

GALLAGHER JOHN 85624 861.79

GALLARDO SERGIO LUIS VALLIAN 76108 488.82

GAMBLE DEWEY P 90781 254.06

GANTT AARON SHAYNE 72665 349.42

GANTT AARON SHAYNE 73504 32.68

GANTT AARON SHAYNE 92422 107.49

GANTT SARAH     HEIRS OF 34845 141.10

GARVER FRANCES GERALDENE 59627 89.17

GATES ROBERT S 25315 1017.30

GATES ROBERT S 25317 102.92

GATES ROBERT S 25332 990.99

GATES ROBERT STANLEY 15722 668.21

GATES ROBERT STANLEY 28151 1399.61

GEATHERS KANE REANEZ 30869 484.41

GEE SHERRON SETZER 29425 1149.75

GENTRY EDWARD J 59705 103.65

GENTRY EDWARD J 59706 103.65

GENTRY EDWARD J 59707 684.95

GEORGE EDNA SUE HEIRS OF 15077 416.06

GIBSON LEDFORD D 78498 237.05

GIBSON ROBERT L 28934 276.23

GIBSON SARAH A 84778 338.92

GIDEON JIMMY MONROE 00203 968.39

GIDEON JIMMY MONROE 90431 373.07

GIDEON JIMMY MONROE 90432 249.29

GIDEON JIMMY MONROE 90433 1038.68

GIDEON JIMMY MONROE 90434 266.54

GILBERT FRANKLIN EDISON JR 76896 591.25

GILLESPIE ROBERT H LIFE ESTATE 10194 424.76

GILROY DANIEL S 55367 569.39

GLENN PAUL SCHUBERT 401K TRUST 83666 312.21

GLOBAL HOLDINGS GROUP LLC 52787 3990.63



GLOBAL HOLDINGS GROUP LLC 72395 3522.27

GOINS ALLEN GENE 103210 14.66

GOINS BRIAN CURTIS 15305 846.74

GOINS CARL A 00533 128.59

GOINS JOHN WAYNE 50420 355.17

GOINS MARTHA RYAN SHELTON 17140 220.60

GOODSON JAMES DANIEL HEIRS OF 24681 134.81

GOODSON JEFFREY 29489 250.30

GRAHAM DANA SHADAY 17217 585.85

GRAHAM DONALD 32938 127.17

GRAHAM JAMIE M 77978 226.17

GRAHAM JON A 57945 138.46

GRANT BERTHA MARIE 18256 220.01

GRANT JOHNNY ALBERT 24845 25.02

GRANT LOIS THOMAS HEIRS OF 24853 2.55

GRANTT BURGIN 77360 196.83

GREEN DIANNE ELAINE 54788 313.11

GREEN DIANNE ELAINE 54790 102.79

GREGORY BRANDY 84335 260.94

GREGORY SHANNON D 84777 2555.04

GRIFFIN MILES AUSTIN 78612 634.95

GRIFFIN RAYMOND SCOTT 17097 888.99

GRIGG EDMOND A HEIRS OF 13916 1275.74

GRIGG EDMOND A JR 100253 704.91

GRIGG EDMOND A JR 76918 57.13

GRIGG EDMOND A JR 76919 127.68

GRIGG EDMOND A JR 13855 268.78

GRIGG EDMOND A JR 50581 173.94

GRIGG EDMOND A JR 76917 104.61

GRIGG LOTTIE S HEIRS OF 13829 82.08

GROVE CAROLE 21577 293.49

GUASTELLA CARMINE C 24744 816.18

GUASTELLA PHYLLIS 23194 487.53

GUASTELLA PHYLLIS 72501 653.43

GUASTELLA PHYLLIS 81983 6530.82

GUASTELLA PHYLLIS 84090 11.23

GUASTELLA PHYLLIS 86965 841.66

GUASTELLA PHYLLIS 86971 99.06

GUENTHER DOUGLAS K 19940 904.13

GUNN DENA ANGIE 79477 310.12

GUNN DUSTAN T 76733 265.90

HAGER BARBARA L (SCHRONCE) 927363 446.34

HAGLER PATRICIA H 02240 45.53

HALL BRITTANY 20692 82.59

HALL DOROTHY FAYE LIFE ESTATE 25103 729.77

HALL NORMA COLEMAN 17824 82.40

HALLMAN MICHAEL CAIN 79875 233.78



HAMBY ANGELA Y 74221 8.36

HAMBY ANGELA Y 84085 18.43

HARBIN ROBERT WAYNE 50766 1036.44

HARKEY JAY BRIAN 26136 295.73

HARKEY REBECCA ELAINE HEIRS OF 19624 568.44

HARRELSON TAMMY FAYE 54408 293.10

HARRILL JOHN A HEIRS OF 25263 10.70

HARRIS ROBERT J 85519 1102.64

HARRIS ROBERT J 86320 136.64

HARRIS ROBERT J 87999 166.49

HARRIS ROBERT J 88000 139.70

HARRISON TINA 26184 470.20

HARWOOD TIMOTHY C 75640 38.18

HASKINS JOHN H 73165 28.57

HAWKINS TERRY 02197 586.96

HEAFNER JOSEPH E 81509 489.98

HEAFNER MARGIE H HEIRS OF FKA 21459 775.02

HELMS BOBBY RAY 17657 268.53

HELMS CARROL 26085 103.40

HELMS MARY OZELLE G 26124 282.45

HELTON CYNTHIA CROUSE 81223 19.41

HEMBREE JAMES E 70982 367.54

HENDERSON BOBBY 20781 424.19

HENLEY CHARLES JEFFREY 57663 1579.73

HENNIGH RYAN 32723 501.60

HENSLEY KIMBERLY DAWN 02189 223.94

HENSLEY KIMBERLY DAWN 33271 35.38

HERLINDO ESTRADA RAMOS ADIN 77810 887.20

HERMAN JACKIE LEE 70535 425.90

HESTER GREGORY 76899 112.80

HESTER GREGORY 14292 452.94

HESTER GREGORY 19240 487.31

HESTER GREGORY LEE 12421 1603.76

HESTER RICHARD BLAIR LIFESTATE 26420 675.93

HICKMAN DENNIS KEITH 01457 281.53

HICKS PHILLIP ASHLEY 51908 701.24

HIPP CAROL V 11704 421.69

HIPP CAROL V 89978 876.81

HOBBS CHRIS EDWARD 56410 13.37

HOLDER JAMES A 58720 684.57

HOLLINGSWORTH WENDY J 51012 103.65

HOLLOWAY GENELLA L HEIRS OF 53763 1299.63

HOMES BY GEORGE STEELE IN 59233 71.20

HONAKER MARION CARL 33608 135.37

HOPKINS JOYCE LYNN FREEMAN 33497 525.34

HOPKINS REBECCA 32249 398.26

HORNE ROBERT 55094 502.21



HORNE TIFFANY NICOLE 22157 1928.95

HOSFELD KENNETH D 71831 178.77

HOTCHKISS WINDY B 19372 55.32

HOTCHKISS WINDY B 19399 11.45

HOUSER JACOB ALLEN 33928 48.42

HOUSER JOSEPH MARK 90352 98.33

HOUSER SAMUEL C LIFE ESTATE 11235 913.91

HOUSER SAMUEL C LIFE ESTATE 11336 104.32

HOUSER SAMUEL C LIFE ESTATE 71254 55.26

HOUSER SAMUEL C LIFE ESTATE 80233 103.17

HOUSER SAMUEL C LIFE ESTATE 76408 1486.47

HOUSER SAMUEL CALVIN LIFE EST 54184 267.19

HOUSER TIMOTHY PERRY HEIRS OF 14259 340.47

HOVIS KATHY ELAINE 20972 95.44

HOWE BECKY MAUNEY 54094 622.50

HOWELL JERRY 51608 3651.69

HOWELL JERRY 15770 574.51

HOWELL TONY L 28607 894.36

HOYLE AMANDA BRADDY 11260 400.14

HOYLE CALVIN COOLIDGE HEIRS OF 13602 364.04

HOYLE DENNIS HILLARD 11415 99.24

HOYLE DENNIS HILLARD 11416 183.44

HOYLE DENNIS HILLARD 15615 975.10

HOYLE DENNIS HILLARD 71814 11.88

HOYLE ERNEST DALE HEIRS OF 27535 830.01

HOYLE LEONARD DALE 75200 297.19

HUDSON SUSAN D 56002 392.55

HUFFSTETLER BRADLEY LEEROY 28683 578.10

HUFFSTETLER BRADLEY LEROY 28650 1227.58

HULL EUGENE HEIRS OF 11474 648.84

HULL JONATHAN BRETT 10375 1412.94

HULL TRAVIS EUGENE 100694 254.40

HUNT ROBERT D 57056 342.61

HUNTER RHYNE CHILDRENS TRUST 23673 331.68

HUNTER RHYNE FAMILY TRUST THE 23672 743.37

HUNTER RICHARD L 51523 499.50

HUNTER RICHARD L 51524 155.69

HUNTER RICHARD LYNN 02490 148.61

HUNTER RICHARD LYNN 02491 137.14

HUNTER RICHARD LYNN 02493 155.79

HURLEY WILLIAM HOYT JR 15912 936.69

HUSH ELWORTH 20557 85.14

HUSS KEN 19296 194.33

HUSS KENNETH GRIER 18711 1215.16

HUSS KENNETH GRIER 25192 1439.44

HYATT JAMIE J 30437 948.27

HYBARGER MATTHEW D 88225 2.42



HYDE WADE L 24190 1288.27

HYDE WADE LONNIE 26121 180.51

IALUNA JENNIFER Z 74074 519.74

INGLE DAVID RANDOLPH LIFE EST 19304 700.58

INGRAM JOHNNY CORNELIUS 28498 534.26

INNES BRET DEA 34031 1174.98

IZARD PAMELA E  AKA 74134 684.00

JACKSON DAVID CHARLES 29836 1540.00

JACKSON DAVID CHARLES 29837 1543.43

JACKSON MARK 23584 519.08

JAE GROUP 24367 560.13

JAMES ANTHONY DAVID 25423 126.78

JEFFERIES SHADRICK 19079 356.36

JENNINGS JANET MCSWAIN 34639 1729.78

JOHNSON CHARLES BAYNE 13642 78.85

JOHNSON CONNER R 18259 892.41

JOHNSON DANIEL EDWARD JR 58698 754.86

JOHNSON DORAN 23572 914.09

JOHNSON GARY NEAL 19118 574.11

JOHNSON ROBERT C 20703 3133.89

JOHNSTON RICHARD 16338 334.28

JOHNSTON RICHARD 54854 76.27

JONES KENNETH ALVIN 74250 10.31

JONES ROY G 50442 14.20

JONES TIMOTHY A 24955 758.45

JORDAN ROBERT W 27684 326.30

JOSEY BRANDON EUGENE 23031 250.62

JOSEY FRANCES M 23030 912.38

KAMINSKE CHARLOTTE 30399 352.59

KARDEL ABEL E 22898 1451.39

KAYLOR GLEN L REVOCABLE LIV TR 16666 127.98

KAYLOR GLEN L REVOCABLE LIV TR 19849 554.40

KAYLOR GLEN L REVOCABLE LIV TR 50950 251.91

KAYLOR GLEN L REVOCABLE LIV TR 53354 844.87

KENDALL MATTHEW G 58683 435.82

KEY ASSET MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 53650 591.23

KING SHAWNA LEE 80391 406.10

KISER KELLY C HEIRS OF 17800 995.47

KISTLER PEARLIE SMITH HEIRS OF 18007 332.12

KLUTTZ DONALD RAY 12830 10.40

KNIGHT CLYDE LEE III 53773 1009.65

KOLB MATTHEW T 55129 3199.14

KOLB MATTHEW T 86094 166.70

KOLB MATTHEW T 55129 92.61

KOLB MELISSA G 55131 92.61

KULCZYK THOMAS 15435 23.02

KUSTER JAY SCOTT 53396 1359.62



LA VAIR ROBERT 89380 376.29

LACAYO RANDALL 56947 1005.10

LAIL LISA ANN 56899 306.79

LAMBERTH GARY ALLEN 52930 621.60

LARKIN KRISTEN MARIE 52087 46.49

LAWHORN RICHARD A JR 76234 185.31

LAWING DONALD T 18289 355.08

LAWING LEE LAND TRUST THE 27723 724.05

LAWING MARK D 14705 67.30

LAWING MARK D 15609 2577.49

LAWING MARK D 53318 549.88

LAWING MARK DOUGLAS 84811 2797.48

LAWING TRACY    HAYWOOD 74715 1257.70

LEATHERMAN CALVIN EUGENE EST 12201 657.89

LEATHERMAN EUGENE 58140 52.14

LEATHERMAN EUGENE 58141 377.67

LEATHERMAN EUGENE 58142 37.41

LEDFORD JAMES REECE 10979 144.04

LEE SHERRY H 11300 687.98

LEE SHERRY H 51141 456.24

LEE SHERRY H 71256 128.59

LEEDY LLC 00503 1891.33

LEONARD ERIC MICHAEL 15502 293.36

LEONHARDT JACK T 12245 199.11

LEONHARDT JAMES K 12247 1119.10

LEONHARDT JAMES K 57163 420.46

LEONHARDT JAMES K 79942 157.88

LEONHARDT JEFF S 12248 490.87

LEONHARDT MARGIE 11689 5570.98

LEWIS MARK W 29979 481.54

LINCOLN MEADOWS SUBDIVISON 83417 85.14

LINCOLN MEADOWS SUBDIVISON 88532 85.14

LINGERFELT KAREN 19616 372.82

LINGERFELT SHERRY SAIN  AKA 18188 33.68

LINK FRANKLIN GEROME 27017 271.47

LITTLE DAVID W 32355 85.79

LOCKLAIR RANDY JAMES 20092 832.52

LOCKLAIR RICKY 26795 29.02

LOCKLAIR RICKY 51029 733.47

LOCUST LISA GREEN 26201 289.32

LOCUST LISA GREEN 70955 123.90

LONGSHORE JEROLD ERNEST 25020 680.19

LONGSHORE JEROLD ERNEST 50259 774.66

LONGSHORE JEROLD ERNEST 77871 111.89

LOPEZ TINA MARIE 21407 214.26

LOVELL J PETER 01495 341.57

LOWERY CELESTE F (FRAZIER) 33974 328.69



LOWERY GLENDON M 77146 884.21

LYKINS CRYSTAL LEE     JONES 72672 112.67

LYNCH MARK A 53198 1703.43

MACKEY LISA 91427 276.48

MAHONEY BERNARD J 20852 108.86

MANEY VERLIN LORANZY 24471 818.22

MANEY VERLIN LORANZY 82628 76.97

MANLEY SCOTT HOWARD 76305 148.99

MARCONN LLC 30123 1360.71

MARTIN ANDREW SCOTT 93117 133.06

MARTIN DENNIS CARROLL HEIRS OF 25145 267.43

MARTIN DONNIE R 32183 318.63

MARTIN EDITH J 56124 80.70

MARTIN EDITH JONES 16457 80.70

MARTIN EDITH JONES 19287 965.07

MARTIN FRANCIS J 14024 1375.53

MARTIN PATRICIA ANN 33676 207.67

MARTIN WHITNEY DANIELLE 93116 135.75

MARZO PEYTON NICOLE 56746 24.35

MASON TRACY CURTIS 15002 735.83

MATTEL GOPI 72530 117.28

MATTHEWS SHERILL RONNIE 54198 711.79

MAYES CARL DOUGLAS LIVINGTRUST 30505 4630.69

MCABEE CAROLYN BRYANT 79553 136.16

MCANDREWS KATHY 25776 416.11

MCANDREWS KATHY 87325 191.11

MCCLAIN MICHAEL RANDY 31561 286.67

MCCLAIN TYRONE 25305 679.73

MCCLURE MARK ROBERT 79390 10.25

MCCOMB WILLIAM S 32507 1511.31

MCCOMB WILLIAM S 933866 1721.39

MCCOWEN KELLY ANN 51088 1574.88

MCCOY LORETTA B 52687 1674.06

MCCUMBER ROBERT RYAN 57291 2.43

MCDOWELL CHARLES S 72731 489.06

MCGINNIS MARCUS EUGENE 83941 4080.59

MCLAIN CREOLA D     AKA 15552 364.49

MCLAWHORN ASHLEY JO 32800 1536.98

MCLEAN AUDREY 56562 699.85

MCLEOD MELISA JOHNSON 19137 519.05

MCLEOD MELISA JOHNSON 19149 748.09

ME HOME IMPROVEMENTS & 27221 1600.30

MEADOWS ROBERT B 27370 138.13

MEDEL HUMBERTO ORTIZ 30264 16.01

MEDLIN DAVID DEAN 23170 326.01

MELTON KYLE W 58913 1184.84

MENDOZA SERGIO E 19127 121.66



MENDOZA SERGIO E 20767 820.00

MENNES ELAINA M 29893 800.91

MERITAGE HOMES OF THE 100370 9.17

MERITAGE HOMES OF THE 100578 69.30

MERITAGE HOMES OF THE 100600 9.01

MERITAGE HOMES OF THE 100601 9.01

MERITAGE HOMES OF THE 100602 9.01

MEYERS SUSAN A 89241 2485.57

MILHOLLAND AUTOMOTIVE INC 16463 622.42

MILLER JOHN R 25290 403.83

MILLER SANDY 28016 254.72

MILLER SANDY ANN 23269 380.04

MILLER SANDY ANN 51142 384.34

MILLER SANDY GODWIN 73235 296.78

MILLER THOMAS L HEIRS OF 52074 501.79

MILLS JOSEPH C 85176 628.56

MOBLEY ROGER 10437 1381.58

MOBLEY ROGER 50894 816.29

MOBLEY ROGER 50895 262.20

MOHANAN PARA 92878 194.06

MOHANAN PARA 92879 178.70

MONCREE DARRYL B 18473 109.57

MONCREE DARRYL B 19497 792.15

MONCREE DARRYL B 18614 117.04

MONGE ANA Y 77159 685.73

MONTEMARANO JAMES A 50187 1790.57

MOODY DWIGHT LUTHER JR 27667 485.90

MOORE BRENDA ANDERSON 19027 183.26

MOORE GINGER RENEA 18372 288.58

MOREHOUSE BRANDON ALLEN 17662 601.45

MOREL AMAURIS 29546 22.99

MORRISON BOBBY LOUIS 50915 1165.70

MORRISON EVELYN WINGATE HEIRS 30985 563.12

MORRISON JAMES HENRY HEIRS OF 57933 136.53

MORRISON SUSAN 17575 114.79

MYERS JOSEPH F 79087 508.79

NAVARRO JOSEPH R 100155 482.62

NAVARRO JOSEPH R 71912 820.83

NAVARRO JOSEPH R 71913 751.52

NAVARRO MIRIAM 71915 715.59

NAVARRO MIRIAM 74031 688.42

NC PACE RE LLC 00849 42.61

NC PACE RE LLC 01423 39.61

NC PACE RE LLC 53210 40.43

NC PACE RE LLC 53244 40.64

NC PACE RE LLC 56374 40.83

NEAL BILLIE ANN 78782 1038.43



NELCO RECYCLING & AGGREGATE CO 34050 197.58

NIXON NORTH W HEIRS OF 32879 2927.72

NOLEN DAVID SCOTT 33394 128.50

NOLEN NORMAN LIFE ESTATE 32549 3018.62

NORMAN DANA D 16497 61.39

NORMAN DANA D 59734 1006.69

NORMAN TEDRIC LEE 12496 67.30

NORMAN TEDRIC LEE 12516 67.30

NORMAN TEDRIC LEE 53591 67.30

NORMAN TEDRIC LEE 14921 297.28

NORRIS DYLAN 83895 15.79

NORTHROP JANET M 79719 159.93

NYGAARD SCOTT E 31708 4243.43

NYGAARD SCOTT E 76752 400.67

OAK HILL FAMILY FARM LLC 25241 200.16

OAK HILL FAMILY FARM LLC 55041 110.78

OAK HILL FAMILY FARM LLC 55042 118.74

OGLE TEDDY RAY JR 26347 261.61

OGLE TEDDY RAY JR 26349 78.64

OGLE TEDDY RAY JR 26355 263.85

ORGERON ALEX 28789 771.71

ORTEGA ANNE 71843 407.63

OSHIELDS CHRISTOPHER MALCOLM 90870 187.60

OWENS DONNA GAIL 53584 307.62

PAIGE PHILLIP 79759 60.83

PARKER COLLINS RODNEY 71756 838.60

PARKER JAMES E (HEIRS OF) 14759 489.77

PARLIER JAMES L JR 50675 577.06

PARRISH LISA M LIFE ESTATE 18052 1197.89

PAYNE THOMAS 83313 1380.29

PENDLETON DANNY FOREST 51966 329.84

PENDLETON JOSEPH W 71012 86.83

PHARR JAMES ZENIES 24931 964.92

PHARR JAMES ZENIES 86876 239.62

PHARR WESLEY LASHANE 70471 188.49

PINNACLE RIDGE PROPERTIES LLC 87974 18.82

PLAXCO JOHN M 32142 1235.21

PLESS WILL BOYD 31358 296.71

PLESS ZACHARY SCOTT 22954 249.36

POOLE MICHAEL M 22050 487.51

POOLE MICHAEL M 22062 383.98

POOLE MICHAEL M 22342 618.29

POOLE MICHAEL M 17941 1006.27

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 22557 3015.03

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 84366 616.38

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 00441 3020.36

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 01991 1071.43



POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 11426 1402.94

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 17488 698.35

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 19119 525.68

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 19643 429.76

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 20780 962.21

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 21206 445.73

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 21207 402.52

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 22362 979.01

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 22448 257.06

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 26045 967.21

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 27435 626.52

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 28690 2595.37

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 52514 469.24

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 53647 1813.32

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 53654 819.08

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 53655 847.78

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 53656 832.07

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 53657 860.46

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 53659 846.06

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 53660 841.33

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 53661 853.83

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 53662 801.47

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 53663 864.77

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 53664 838.77

POOLE MICHAEL MORGAN 81923 837.19

POPE FRAN PARKER 13414 76.13

POPE KATLIN DANIELLE 56437 1308.86

POSTON JIMMY DEAN 79561 335.38

POTEAT EARL A JR 58740 448.92

POTEAT EARL A JR 79837 3906.45

POWELL DEANA G WILSON 15842 183.34

POWELL RANDY NEIL 01842 327.53

PRESTWOOD JOHN 11691 997.58

PRIDMORE COLEMAN 28298 339.63

PROFORMANCE MANAGEMENT 26804 118.86

PROPST REBA S 16505 400.03

PRUETT DANNY L JR 25058 1173.96

PRUITT MICKEY RAY 27946 923.97

PUERTA DIEGO L 20764 555.09

PURVIS JUSTIN 27171 54.19

PYANT RICKY D 22440 431.88

QUATES DAVID A 52135 889.62

QUATES DAVID ARTHUR 10561 14.66

QUATES DAVID ARTHUR 81917 797.87

RACE DAY TRANSPORTATION & 00622 1546.36

RAINWATER JOSEPH LEO 10568 1239.33

RAMSEUR BESSIE G   HEIRS OF 18088 88.97



RAMSEUR BESSIE G   HEIRS OF 18089 477.27

RAMSEUR JOSEPH NATHANIEL HEIRS 18122 370.04

RAMSEUR MARSHALL S III 21502 1504.06

RAMSEY CARLA BRADY 15235 439.22

RAMSEY JOHN CLINTON LIFE EST 10570 433.44

RASH JOHNNY M SR 18278 2646.24

RASH TIMOTHY WAYNE  LIFE EST 22726 666.58

RAY PETER JOHN 72529 620.29

RECTOR DAVID MARTIN 70568 315.72

REED JOYCE ANN 71851 403.13

REEL SHANE 01746 320.67

REEP J RHYNE HEIRS OF 90893 407.93

REEP JENNIFER W 88663 1909.58

REEP TIMOTHY ALLAN 18943 247.11

REEP W RHODNEY 14125 613.49

REEP W RHODNEY 914068 1915.43

REEP WILLIAM RHODNEY 90283 409.27

REESE EDWARD G 50715 7.25

REIMER JAHN 14776 137.35

RENDLEMAN TAMERA NATOSHA 73260 367.32

REUTER JENNIFER PAULETTE 71861 778.82

REVELS SHIRLEY THOMAS 11423 683.43

REYNOLDS GREGORY SCOTT 52404 675.79

REYNOLDS JEFFREY M 27495 34.45

REYNOLDS JERRY RAYMOND JR 53333 313.95

RHODES GERALD THOMAS 15003 316.53

RHODES TERESA   AKA 25871 278.88

RHYNE KEVIN 29614 629.60

RICHARD DONALD LEE LIFE ESTATE 25971 1078.26

RICHARD F E 26014 699.54

RICHARD F E JR 32596 327.56

RICHARD MARIE LOWE 52759 458.66

RICHARD MITCHELL 13180 494.15

RICHARD STEPHEN TODD 71374 1694.67

RICHARDSON DUSTIN 22105 1196.28

RNH INC 87505 10.83

ROBINSON RONALD JAYCEE 17525 577.74

RODGERS EXODUS 57885 795.90

RODGERS EXODUS 57900 4387.38

RODGERS EXODUS 59879 2709.31

RODGERS MARCUS E 71186 1430.20

RODGERS MICHAEL APOLLOS 89385 387.11

RODRIQUEZ RAFAEL E 25572 424.70

ROGERS DANIEL RAY 75598 434.66

ROGERS MICKEY RAY 30009 245.87

ROGERS STEVE HEIRS OF AKA 33878 804.07

ROPER JOYCE L 57685 302.68



ROSAMILIA PASQUALE G 73307 499.64

ROSE LOGAN TROY 11589 390.04

ROSE TRAVIS LEE 80687 15.91

ROUNTREE ROSEMARY H HEIRS OF 31409 49.81

RUDISILL BRENDA RICHARDS 17519 155.99

RUDISILL CATHY WARLICK 13299 1162.48

RUMFELT BILLY WAYNE 31504 591.52

RUMPH ANDREW DAVID 51986 331.61

S D MANAGEMENT PARTNERS LLC 50199 5326.77

SAIN ELEZE H HEIRS OF 85097 27.38

SAIN MELVIN YATES HEIRS OF 21840 513.35

SAIN MELVIN YATES HEIRS OF 79988 6.37

SALAZAR WILLIAM ANTONIO 27168 428.45

SANDERS BESSIE H    HEIRS OF 32980 28.79

SANDERS FRED E 71737 902.96

SANDERS LAUNEIL 53374 55.96

SANDMAN INVESTMENTS LLC 02540 7665.70

SCHMIDT JENNIFER LEA 92011 769.55

SCHRONCE LARRY D 16840 451.55

SCHRONCE SHERI TUTHEROW 58395 552.52

SCHRUM BETTY CORNWELL LIFE 17275 34.76

SCISM JAMES WARREN 15283 1355.61

SCISM TAMMY 11528 386.87

SCOTT JOHN BASIL 58730 506.49

SEAGLE JEFFREY 11071 1771.94

SEAGLE RODNEY D 79889 68.69

SEARS DORIS MELISSA 79556 6.30

SELF SHEILA B 54064 309.60

SETZER PHILLIP RANDOLPH 71644 10.97

SHARTS THOMAS DANIEL 70541 104.07

SHELTON MARTHA RYAN (GOINS) 17139 272.61

SHEPARD WILLIAM A 71393 20.95

SHEPARD WILLIAM ARTHUR JR 14425 870.69

SHERRILL LONNIE R 32448 327.91

SHERRILL LONNIE R 32465 600.83

SHIPP LORETTA LFEST AKA LUELLA 21062 592.93

SHIVELY RICHARD CARL 54753 2757.54

SHOEMAKE MATTHEW 59740 135.70

SHOOK DEBRA 23825 247.46

SHORT HAROLD DEAN 10136 237.08

SHORT HAROLD DEAN 10286 638.10

SHRUM JERRY H 58637 113.88

SHRUM THOMAS K 25897 351.72

SHULL DORIS JEAN M HEIRS OF 26876 193.43

SHULL DORIS JEAN M HEIRS OF 26877 29.98

SHUMATE LUTHER D 79287 50.59

SIEMINSKI RONALD E 55951 569.01



SIGMON CALVIN E FAMILY TRUST 02015 9.22

SIGMON CALVIN E FAMILY TRUST 27000 10.58

SIGMON CALVIN E FAMILY TRUST 27004 598.91

SIGMON CALVIN E JR 16207 866.55

SIGMON CALVIN E JR 51278 810.61

SIGMON KAREN DELLINGER 51124 806.52

SIGMON PAUL E II 25605 26.60

SILVA MARTIN SERNA 11995 643.25

SINACORI BUILDERS LLC 84392 592.86

SINACORI BUILDERS LLC 84393 596.43

SINACORI FAMILY IRREVOC TRUST 84390 6847.21

SISK NORMAN EUGENE 90192 50.24

SLADE GARY ROBERT 32544 254.29

SMALL BRENDA 16019 697.94

SMALL BRENDA K 54309 289.51

SMITH ANGELO ALFONZO JAMES 71891 983.22

SMITH ASHLEY DANIEL 12904 262.11

SMITH DAISY LEATHERMAN 52481 1208.63

SMITH DAVID WAYNE 18317 463.97

SMITH DELISA KING 76207 84.66

SMITH HANNAH FAITH 51044 272.08

SMITH IRVING VINCENT 29054 34.52

SMITH LEROY 27858 1223.01

SMITH LILLIE DAY 75426 585.61

SMITH LISA R 14439 278.68

SMITH MARK ANDREW 59606 580.27

SMITH MARTY DARRELL 71876 138.00

SMITH MARTY DARRELL 71877 138.89

SMITH RUBY SHERRILL 57961 372.37

SMITH SUSAN C 01225 2924.57

SMITH TALMADGE ANDERSON 73961 269.47

SMITH TERRANCE SHANNON 90933 120.09

SNIPES TAMARA LOWERY 30977 159.50

SOTO PEGGY ANN 71690 523.10

SOUTHERN BELL TEL AND TEL 01046 108.78

SOUTHERN BELL TEL AND TEL 54347 108.78

SOUTHERN BELL TEL AND TEL 55968 108.78

SOUTHERN PROPERTY LLC 01024 4483.31

SPEAKMAN SAMMIE E JR 75093 171.84

SPEAKMAN SAMMIE E JR 75095 849.41

SPEAKMAN SAMMIE E JR 75094 400.87

SPIRIT INVESTMENTS LLC 10396 561.80

SRONCE JEFFREY RAY 78792 397.40

STAMEY LEE MURILL 54791 13.39

STANLEY DAVID EDWARD 56343 643.03

STARKEY JERRY PAYNE II 02172 360.51

STARNES KIMBERLY RINCK 58684 1910.65



STARR MARTHA AILEEN HEIRS AKA 90524 8.32

STEPHENS ELAINE E 30817 412.62

STEWART JEPHTHAH 32340 27.99

STEWART KENNETH PAUL 16191 414.65

STINSON MATTIE MAE 27235 274.56

STOWE SHARON HOVIS HEIRS OF 24154 214.23

STOWE SHARON HOVIS HEIRS OF 24155 726.54

STOWE WILLIAM BARRY SR 51609 6820.09

STROUPE TODD RICHARD 11954 119.04

SUMMEY DORIS LITTEN HEIRS OF 58082 149.54

SUMMEY DORIS LITTEN HEIRS OF 59008 160.92

SURGEON JOANN 57535 26.73

SURGEON RANDY 17162 216.78

SURRETT WEAVER WAY JR 23808 8.97

SWINK BOBBY GENE HEIRS OF 11282 411.21

TALBERT COLE LEE 27853 400.59

TALLENT SAMUEL STEVE JR 54105 1353.83

TANNER ALAN R 33654 158.06

TANNER SANDRA M HEIRS OF 31643 514.41

TAYLOR CURTIS 78579 931.15

TAYLOR DENNIS 51798 78.91

TAYLOR DENNIS 53361 273.02

TAYLOR DENNIS HOWARD 11429 801.02

TAYLOR DENNIS HOWARD 22439 900.36

TAYLOR ETTA JANE 11434 275.47

TAYLOR ETTA JANE 12373 424.40

TESSENIAR RAYMOND EARL JR 00216 107.47

TESSNEER JIMMY LIFE ESTATE 54413 230.04

TESTER NANCY CULBERSON 23726 408.39

THE COOP COMPANY LLC 59488 2309.95

THE LION REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 79974 2196.00

THE LION REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 92876 190.85

THE LION REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 92877 191.34

THE LION REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 92880 178.29

THE LION REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 92881 178.52

THE LION REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 92882 178.45

THE LION REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC 92883 179.64

THE VILLAGE AT STONECASTLE LLC 79143 5289.64

THOMAS DOUGLAS RAY 75773 201.57

THOMAS JIMMY RAY HEIRS OF 79181 513.84

THOMAS MARK LEWIS 21487 456.72

THOMAS MARK LEWIS 21488 290.45

THOMAS RYAN 93333 1351.35

THOMPSON HENRIETTA 11468 52.44

THOMPSON SHIRLEY HEIRS AKA 31347 278.80

THOMPSON SHIRLEY HEIRS AKA 75931 113.50

THOMPSON TINNIE 75599 184.62



TINAJERO RESIDENCE LLC 23660 505.94

TINSLEY GENVEA H 31505 864.30

TOMLINSON KAREN AMARAL 25599 1188.20

TOMLINSON KAREN AMARAL 25601 86.93

TOWERY SUSAN T 71698 273.02

TRANS GLOBAL GROUP INC 83005 16.44

TRAVIS LAUREN HUMPHRIES 28010 1203.26

TRENT SHARON HEIRS OF 01460 428.42

TRUITT CURTIS 50994 9.38

TURNER BOBBY CARROLL II 12653 7.18

TURNER BOBBY CARROLL II 17039 1140.18

TURNER KEVIN JOE 86397 2857.54

TURPIN SUSAN LIFE ESTATE 59027 86.30

UBERTACCIO JOSEPH 75902 109.20

UNKNOWN OWNER 59343 9.05

UNKNOWN OWNER 71267 8.28

UNKNOWN OWNER 71293 32.58

UNKNOWN OWNER 72271 12.56

UNKNOWN OWNER 77284 6.86

UNKNOWN OWNER 79076 26.57

UNKNOWN OWNER 79188 34.40

UNKNOWN OWNER 82323 14.98

USSERY ZELDA 17094 488.23

VACATION AT LAKE NORMAN LLC 83220 136.23

VALE HARDWARE LLC 00166 3647.68

VALLEJOS ROGELIO SOTO 78326 181.64

VANZANDT AARON RAY 33772 419.80

VANZANDT AARON RAY 33773 102.17

VARNADORE WANDA S 15622 697.31

VELAZQUEZ ERIC 27196 1053.95

VICK KIMBERLY CORTER 11819 1020.58

VIERRA MATTHEW C 25195 12.16

VIERRA MATTHEW C 52146 735.74

VIERRA MATTHEW C 55596 143.41

VILLAGE AT STONECASTLE LLC THE 32044 4576.72

VINCENT MOLLY L FKA 01127 48.64

W & B CORP 54926 10.92

W H INVESTMENTS COMPANY LLC 24412 1041.62

WALL BENNETT R JR 75782 123.24

WALLACE DARRELL M 19433 1697.96

WALLACE DARRELL M 18408 496.11

WALLACE GEORGE SCOTT 25794 975.50

WALLS TONY DERAN 31271 45.76

WALSH BRIAN K 87946 4502.89

WARD CHRISTI GANTT 72540 753.06

WARD HANNAH ALEXANDRIA 94160 2625.31

WARLICK GENE DOUGLAS 13300 655.75



WARLICK JOHN DAVID HEIRS OF 18359 193.34

WARLICK RICKY DEAN ESTATE 101336 275.91

WARLICK RICKY DEAN ESTATE 80011 729.91

WARLICK RICKY DEAN ESTATE 84380 181.11

WARNE DAVID TIMOTHY A HEIRS OF 52451 418.26

WARREN PAUL 54277 265.50

WATERSON JESSICA N 92439 306.16

WATSON AMBREAL RENAY 25539 390.16

WATSON DAVID E 18022 20.43

WAYNICK LARRY ROBERT 22784 675.35

WEBB TIMOTHY CHAD 17755 290.96

WEBB TIMOTHY W 59952 794.82

WEHUNT JOHN C 00119 507.29

WEST LINCOLN RESCUE INC 54289 108.78

WHITE JOSEPH S 54600 35.93

WHITENER CHARLES W 31874 1595.86

WHITENER HAROLD L LIFE ESTATE 27997 1725.03

WHITESIDES DOUGLAS WAYNE 16583 1258.57

WHITESIDES DOUGLAS WAYNE 19956 150.79

WHITESIDES DOUGLAS WAYNE 71473 13.09

WHITESIDES JOHNNY C 16512 590.30

WHITESIDES JOHNNY C 90251 19.54

WHITESIDES RAMONA G 90177 21.37

WHITWORTH BETTY JO 14724 393.57

WILCOX JAMIE KRISTINE 24117 714.49

WILLIAMS SHARON ELMORE 15081 124.82

WILLIAMS SHARON ELMORE 15247 289.04

WILLIS DUSTY C 11234 467.86

WILLIS DUSTY C 90382 14.14

WILLIS DUSTY COLE 11233 772.66

WILLIS DUSTY COLE 11813 150.16

WILLIS DUSTY COLE 59745 177.14

WILLIS FAMILY TRUST THE 10298 811.23

WILLIS GERALD WAYNE HEIRS OF 32019 1023.21

WILLIS LANCE W 74302 28.82

WILLIS LANCE WILLIAM 11936 543.57

WILLIS LANCE WILLIAM 11939 821.38

WILLIS LANCE WILLIAM 12977 3589.92

WILLIS TIM 14272 325.24

WILLIS TONY LEE 14236 679.81

WILSON ADELIDE B 32891 57.68

WILSON ADELIDE B 32967 371.36

WILSON ANDREW WILLIAM 23410 464.96

WILSON JEFF LIVING TRUST THE 02575 9784.32

WILSON JOHN PAUL JR 16930 806.45

WILSON JOHN PAUL JR 21678 1357.41

WILSON KATHY D 12629 910.83



WILSON KATHY D 12656 1426.17

WILSON KATHY D 12599 147.54

WILSON REBECCA 17072 1821.33

WILSON REBECCA SMITH 23518 680.18

WILSON THOMAS H JR 82799 992.96

WILSON TRAVIS J 90204 391.04

WINGATE ERNEST AUGUSTUS 31902 452.12

WISE BOBBY DEAN JR 26669 1289.20

WISE SHIRLEY D HEIRS OF 14262 948.77

WOJCIK JULIUS P 51446 1684.92

WOODCOCK FRANCES HARMON 31945 472.14

WORKMAN GUY 12003 14.11

WORKMAN WADE ALLAN 12353 10.63

WRIGHT GARY WAYNE 77702 589.10

WRIGHT GARY WAYNE 53509 1043.81

WRIGHT JADA MICHELLE 18091 629.83

WRIGHT KIMBERLY REINHARDT 58648 552.33

WRIGHT SIDNEY CHRISTOPHER 87755 677.85

WRIGHT VIRGINIA G FAMILY TRUST 102668 589.10

WRIGHT VIRGINIA G HEIRS OF 77702 603.18

YOUNG JEFFERY ALLEN 13131 119.18

YOUNG JEFFREY A 11639 67.02

YOUNG JEFFREY A 14007 1892.38

YOUNG JEFFREY A 73087 177.63

YOUNG JEFFREY ALAN 12046 1476.86

ZELLERS ERIC LEE 71352 735.42

7558 KATHERINE DRIVE TRUST 51514 690.95

7564 KATHERINE DRIVE TRUST THE 74797 1127.82
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